Incident Date

6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021

6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003746

RMP21-003747
RMP21-003748
RMP21-003749
RMP21-003750

RMP21-003751

RMP21-003752
RMP21-003799

RMP21-003753

RMP21-003755
RMP21-003756

RMP21-003757

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 2214
ALGONQUIN RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 FOX LN
4332 LINCOLN AVE

S NEW WILKE RD / W
CENTRAL RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

3700 MEADOW DR
2908 THRUSH LN
3003 THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

3010 THRUSH LN
5600 ASTOR LN
4724 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

2709 LILY LN

2850 GOLF RD

980 CARNEGIE ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53
3106 STARLING LN

2059 HICKS RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

1460 GOLF RD

Location Name

CROSSROADS 3

COTTONWOOD PARK

JOHN CONYERS LEARNING

ACADEMY

SARATOGA APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CROSSROADS 3

FUJI HUNT

MOTEL 6

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53

BP STATION
PEARL OF RM
WALMART

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY
INTOXICATED DRIVER

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PARKING COMPLAINT

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/9/2021 8:14:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
6/2/2021 2120 PLUM GROVE RD ANNIES RESALE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2021 RMP21-003758 2120 PLUM GROVE RD ANNIES RESALE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2021 2703 WILKE RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2021 RMP21-003759 3000 FOX LN COTTONWOOD PARK FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
6/2/2021 5655 MEADOWBROOK WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
INDUSTRIAL CT
6/2/2021 RMP21-003760 SB ROH INDUT TRAFFIC STOP
6/2/2021 RMP21-003761 ROHLWING RD / TRAFFIC STOP
INDUSTRIAL AVE
6/2/2021 RMP21-003762 APPROX LOC: 1365 TRAFFIC STOP
ROHLWING RD
6/2/2021 2715 LILY LN INFO
6/2/2021 RMP21-003763 3601 JAY LN LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/2/2021 RMP21-003764 1410 GOLF RD TACOS JEREZ ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2021 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF COM ED WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
6/2/2021 1100 GOLF RD T-MOBILE CHECK FOR WELL BEING
6/2/2021 RMP21-003765 2905 MEADOW DR KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2021 2631 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
6/2/2021 1701 GOLF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2021 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2021 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE PARKING COMPLAINT
LAKE
6/2/2021 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
6/2/2021 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2021 RMP21-003766 1460 GOLF RD WALMART ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2021 RMP21-003767 2408 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING OTHER/UNFOUNDED

6/9/2021 8:14:00 AM



Incident Date

6/2/2021

6/2/2021

6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021
6/2/2021

6/2/2021

Report Number
RMP21-003768
RMP21-003769

RMP21-003770

RMP21-003771

RMP21-003772
RMP21-003773
RMP21-003774
RMP21-003775

RMP21-003776
RMP21-003777
RMP21-003778

RMP21-003779
RMP21-003780

RMP21-003781

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4716 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 4155
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:2101
MARTIN LN

3705 PHEASANT DR
KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3602 FALCONCT S
3503 FALCON CT S
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2708 CARDINAL DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST
5600 ASTOR LN

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4800 KIMBALL HILL DR

APPROX LOC:2
HAVERHILL ON AUBURN

4734 ARBOR DR

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COMMUNITY CENTER

RMPD
KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS
MEIJER STORE

CROSSROADS 2
CARDINAL DRIVE PARK
RMPD

KIMBALL HILL PARK
SARATOGA APTS
JEWEL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

Incident
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FRAUD ACTIVITY
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
PUBLIC SERVICE
BURGLARY

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/9/2021 8:14:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/9/2021 8:14:00 AM



